506568970 03/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6615749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	03/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (F/K/A R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)
Street Address:	14 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873
Name:	CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	14 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873
Name:	CATALENT USA WOODSTOCK, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CARDINAL HEALTH 400, INC.)
Street Address:	14 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7758553
Patent Number:	D543118
Patent Number:	6387073
Patent Number:	6860405
Patent Number:	7028862
Patent Number:	D596740
Patent Number:	10086984
Patent Number:	9688444
Patent Number:	9034249
•	<u> </u>

PATENT

506568970 REEL: 055681 FRAME: 0049

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9533065
Application Number:	15851779
Patent Number:	9918900
Patent Number:	D603525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Catalent - IP Partial Release (Woodstock) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Catalent - IP Partial Release (Woodstock) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Catalent - IP Partial Release (Woodstock) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Catalent - IP Partial Release (Woodstock) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Catalent - IP Partial Release (Woodstock) [Executed]#page5.tif source=Catalent - IP Partial Release (Woodstock) [Executed]#page6.tif source=Catalent - IP Partial Release (Woodstock) [Executed]#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Name: R.P. Scherer Technologies, U.C (filds R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.)	
4	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 14 Schoolhouse Road	
Execution Date(s) March 22, 2021	Street Address: 11 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Somerset	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08873	
	Additional agencial & additional as attached 2 Nov. This	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
See Schedule B		
see scheding is	See Schedule B	
w		
Additional numbers att	Control Contro	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13	
Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:	The state of the s	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP,	Enclosed	
32 Old Slip	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10005		
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:_ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized UserName	
9. Signature: 5 / a	March 23, 2021	
Signature	Date	
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 7	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-9149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1469, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1469		

Addendum to Cover Page of Patents Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC 14 Schoolhouse Road Somerset, NJ 08873

Catalent USA Woodstock, Inc. (formerly known as Cardinal Health 400, Inc.) 14 Schoolhouse Road Somerset, NJ 08873

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL** (this "Partial Release"), dated as of March 22, 2021, is made by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.** (as successor by assignment to Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below in favor of the grantor parties identified on Schedule A (the "Grantors") (terms used in this Partial Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as applicable).

WHEREAS, the Borrower, Holdings, the Collateral Agent, and certain other parties are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2007 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, Holdings and the other Grantors have entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 10, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, the Patents of the Grantors set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> (the "<u>Released Intellectual Property Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Schedule B hereto; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, pursuant to that certain Guaranty Release and Lien Release Relating to the Sale of Catalent USA Woodstock, Inc., an Illinois corporation, dated March 22, 2021, now desires to terminate and grant a release of the Security Interest in the Released Intellectual Property Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby **RELEASES**, terminates, cancels and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, in its entirety, its right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property Collateral arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement solely with respect to the Released Intellectual Property Collateral. The Collateral Agent hereby, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, reassigns, re-transfers and re-conveys to the Company all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Released Intellectual Property Collateral to the extent arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

This Partial Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Intellectual Property Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Partial Release.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to cooperate with the Grantors, to take all further actions and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization, in each case, as reasonably requested by Grantors as reasonably required or desirable to effect the purpose of this Partial Release. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes this Partial Release to be filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Partial Release.

This Partial Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York applicable to agreements made and performed wholly therein.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Partial Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By: ____

Name: Maurice Dattas Title: Vice President

GRANTORS:

R.P. Scherer Technologies, LLC (formerly known as R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.)

Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC

Catalent USA Woodstock, Inc. (formerly known as Cardinal Health 400, Inc.)

Schedule B

Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2007, by the Grantors party thereto in favor of the Collateral Agent, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2007 at Reel/Frame 019323/0302 and Notice of Succession of Agency and Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of May 17, 2019, by the Grantors party thereto in favor of the Collateral Agent, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049217/0981.

Title	Patent No.
DROP DISPENSER FOR THE DELIVERY OF UNIFORM DROPLETS	7,758,553
OF VISCOUS LIQUIDS	
DROP DISPENSER	D543,118
HERMETICALLY SEALED CONTAINER WITH MEDICAMENT	6,387,073
STORING AND DISPENSING INSERT	
DISPOSABLE SINGLE-USE CONTAINER WITH INDICIA BEARING	6,860,405
PORTION	
DISPOSABLE SINGLE-USE CONTAINER WITH INDICIA BEARING	7,028,862
PORTION	
A VIAL	D596,740

Supplemental Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2019, by the Grantors party thereto in favor of Collateral Agent, as recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2020 at Reel/Frame 049221/0673.

Title	Patent No. Or Application No.
MOLDED CONTAINER WITH OPENER AND METHOD FOR USE	10,086,984
Single Use Container with Dispenser	9,688,444
AUTOMATED STERILIZATION PROCESS INTEGRATED WITH A BLOW FILL SEAL MACHINE	9,034,249
AUTOMATED STERILIZATION PROCESS INTEGRATED WITH A BLOW FILL SEAL MACHINE	9,533,065
INVERSE BLOW-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING	15/851,779
INVERSE BLOW-FILL-SEAL PACKAGING	9,918,900
CHARGING FIXTURE WITH VALVES	D603,525

RECORDED: 03/23/2021